Tension Meter
MZ Series
Model	 MAZF
		 MBZF
		 MAZD
		 MBZD
		 MBZB
Edition	 MZ 01-2.E

**	Suitable for 95% of applications. PA = Polyamide Monofilament
	 International unit of tensile force:	 1 cN	 =	 1.02 g	 =	 0.01 N
MAZF, MBZF Guide Rollers:
V-Groove Line Speed
[m/min ... max.] Roller Material
Standard 900 Hard-coated aluminium
Code K 2000 Hard-coated aluminium
Model Model Tension
Ranges [cN]
*Measuring
Head Width
[mm]
**Schmidt
Calibration
Material
MAZF-100 MBZF-100 0 - 100 70 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
MAZF-200 MBZF-200 0 - 200 70 PA: 0.12 mm Ø
MAZF-500 MBZF-500 0 - 500 70 PA: 0.20 mm Ø
6
2.2	 Specifications of the MZ Series
Calibration:	 According to SCHMIDT factory procedure
Accuracy:	 ± 2 % FS* an 1 ± 1 digit
		  Other calibration material: ± 3% FS* or better
Overload Protection:	 100% of range
Measuring Principle:	 Strain gauge bridge
Meas. Roller Deflection:	 0.5 mm, max.
Natural Frequency of
Measuring Spring:	 Approx. 500 Hz, depending on tension range
Signal Processing:	 Analog
2.1.2	Available MAZD, MBZD Models
*	 Outside dimensions of the housing.
**	Suitable for 95% of applications. PA = Polyamide Monofilament
	 International unit of tensile force:	 1 cN	 =	 1.02 g	 =	 0.01 N
Model Model Tension
Ranges
[cN]
*Measuring
Head Width
[mm]
**Schmidt
Calibration
Material
MAZD-100 MBZD-100 0 - 100 70 PA: 0.20 mm Ø
MAZD-200 MBZD-200 0 - 200 70 PA: 0.20 mm Ø
MAZD-500 MBZD-500 0 - 500 70 PA: 0.20 mm Ø
MAZD-1000 MBZD-1000 0 - 1000 70 PA: 0.30 mm Ø
MZAD, MBZD Guide Rollers:
V-Groove Line Speed
[m/min ... max.] Roller Material
Standard 2000 Hard-coated aluminium
Code K 3500 Hard-coated aluminium
Code H 5000 Plasma-coated aluminium
MBZB Guide Rollers:
Model Tension
Ranges [cN]
*Measuring Head
Width [mm]
Roller Widths
[mm]
MBZB-100 0 - 100 70 7, 10
MBZB-200 0 - 200 70 7, 10
MBZB-500 0 - 500 70 7, 10
MBZB-1000 0 - 1000 70 7, 10
V-Groove Line Speed
[m/min ... max.] Roller Material
Standard 1000
Hard-coated aluminium